

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$1.15

WINDHOEK - 15 June 2001

No.2554

CONTENTS

	Proclamations	
	Act, 1992: Local Authority Area of Rehoboth	2
No. 15	Determination of period for supplementary registration of voters in terms of Electoral	
No. 14	General election of members of Local Authority Council for Rehoboth Local Authority Area: Notification of name of returning officer: Electoral Act, 1992	1
PROCL	AMATIONS	
		Page

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 14 2001

GENERAL ELECTION OF MEMBERS OF LOCAL AUTHORITY COUNCIL FOR REHOBOTH LOCAL AUTHORITY AREA: NOTIFICATION OF NAME OF RETURNING OFFICER: ELECTORAL ACT, 1992

Under the powers vested in me by subsection (1) of section 50 of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act No. 24 of 1992), I make known that D Van Wyk has been appointed in terms of section 51 of that Act as returning officer at the election of members of the Local Authority Council for Rehoboth Local Authority Area.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek, this 8th day of June, Two Thousand and One.

S. NUJOMA PRESIDENT BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET No. 15

2001

DETERMINATION OF PERIOD FOR SUPPLEMENTARY REGISTRATION OF VOTERS IN TERMS OF ELECTORAL ACT, 1992: LOCAL AUTHORITY AREA OF REHOBOTH

Under the powers vested in me by subsection (1) of section 15 of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act No. 24 of 1992), I determine that a supplementary registration of voters shall take place on 18 and 19 June 2001 and on 28, 29 and 30 June 2001 in respect of the Local Authority Area of Rehoboth.

Proclamation No. 13 of 1 June 2001 is hereby revoked.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek, this 15th day of June, Two Thousand and One.

S. NUJOMA PRESIDENT BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET